UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

MB Financial Bank, N.A. Retail Banking - South Holland 475 E. 162nd Street South Holland, IL 60473



Doc#: 1030034022 Fee: \$44.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/27/2010 09:40 AM Pg: 1 of 4

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MB Financial Bank, N.A.

Loan Documentation 6111 N. River Rd. Rosemont, IL 60018

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
Stella Periaswamy/Ln #223127//_R #115433
MB Financial Bank, N.A.
6111 N. River Rd.
Rosemont, IL 60018

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE



0740

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated August 24, 2010, is made and executed between James J. Shepherd and Lilian A. Shepherd, as joint tenants, whose address is 1556 W. 10 in Place, Chicago, IL. 60643 (referred to below as "Grantor") and MB Financial Bank, N.A., whose address is 475 E. 162nd Street, South Holland, IL. 60473 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated August 24, 2005 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Mortgage dated as of August 24, 2005 executed by James J. Shepherd and Lillian A. Shepherd, his wife ("Grantor") for the benefit of MB Financial Bank, N.A. ("Lender"), recorded on September 14, 2005 as document no. 0525735100, and Assignment of Rents of even date therewith executed by Grantor for the benefit of Lender, recorded on September 14, 2005 as document no. 0525735101.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

LOTS 1 AND 4 IN BLOCK 2 IN L.W. STONE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 20 ACRES OF THE NORTH 30 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 4300-06 S. Michigan/63-75 E. 43rd Street, Chicago, IL 60653. The Real Property tax identification number is 20-03-301-013-0000.__ #

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

1030034022 Page: 2 of 4

Page 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

The definition of "Note" set forth in the Mortgage is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows: The word "Note" means that certain Promissory Note dated as of August 24, 2010 in the original principal amount of \$153,435.77 executed by Borrower and payable to the order of Lender, as amended, supplemented, modified or replaced from time to time.

WAIVER. GRANTOR HEREBY EXPRESSLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES AND RELINQUISHES:

(1) ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING (i) TO ENFORCE OR DEFEND ANY RIGHTS UNDER OR IN CON-

NECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY AMENDMENT, INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT DELIVERED OR WHICH MAY BE

DELIVERED RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT OF (ii) ARISING FROM ANY DISPUTE OR CONTROVERSY IN CONNECTION WITH, IN

FURTHERANCE OF, OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY AMENDMENT, INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT RELATED

THERETO, AND AGREES THAT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A JUDGE AND NOT A JURY;

(2) EVERY DEFENSE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, BREACH OF THE IMPLIED COVENANT OF GOOD FAITH AND FAIR DEALING,

AND ANY CAUSE OF ACTION, COUNTERCLAIM OR SETOFF WHICH GRANTOR MAY HAVE TO ANY ACTION BY LENDER IN ENFORCING

THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY DOCUMENT EXECUTED IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATED TO, OR IN FURTHERANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS CALED AUGUST 24, 2010.

GRANTOR:

Loan No: 223127

James J. Slepher

Lillian A. Shepherd

1030034022 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 223127	(Continue	ea) —————	Page 3
LENDER:			
MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.			
x Mh Dan			
Authorized Signar			
Q ₁	INDIVIDUAL ACKNO	WLEDGMEN	Т
STATE OF SULLY COUNTY OF PU P	aix). Waze)) ss)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CHRISTINE A. BROUILLETT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOI My Commission Expires 03/31/201
Shepherd, to me known to be the	e individuals described in 📶	nd who execute	ed James J. Shepherd and Lillian A. ed the Modification of Mortgage, and ary act and deed, for the uses and
Given under my hand and official	seal this 5	day of(October , 20 10.
By Chusting a K	noullette	Residing at	EIII TRUIN Rd
Notary Public in and for the State	of Ollinor	\(\)	Op,
My commission expires	3-31-2013		TS
			0,55

1030034022 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 223127	(Contin	ued)	Page 4
	LENDER ACKNO	WLEDGMENT	
and acknowledged said in strume authorized by MB Financial Bara therein mentioned, and on oath executed this said instrument on By Chustus A / S	MB Financial Bank, N.A ent to be the free and voletated that he or she is a belian of MB Financial Bank. MUMULIAN	_ and known to i that executed untary act and d of directors or c authorized to exe ank, N.A	CHRISTINE A. BROUILLETTE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 03/31/2013 Defore me, the undersigned Notary me to be the Locus Office The within and foregoing instrument leed of MB Financial Bank, N.A., duly otherwise, for the uses and purposes ecute this said instrument and in fact Color Royal March Color Royal
AASED BDO III III AASED BOO		OUNK	
LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.52 Reserved.	.10.001 Copr. Harland - IL G:\HARLAND\CFI\L	Financial Goluti PL\G201.FC \(\gamma\)R	ons, Inc. 1997, 2010. All Rights R- 1433 PR-41
			CASOMICO